ETAS ID: TM401435

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 03/31/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viva Vino Import Corporation		03/24/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wines Unlimited, Inc.
Street Address:	1021 ½ Saville Avenue
City:	Eddystone
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19022
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3271861	
Serial Number:	86493333	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-665-7273 Email: cmiller@cozen.com Camille M. Miller **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 2: 1650 Market Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

Camille M. Miller NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Camille M. Miller/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/10/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Viva Vino Assignment#page1.tif source=Viva Vino Assignment#page2.tif source=Viva Vino Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0068**

900380906

		Articles/Certifica (15 Pa.C Domestic Business Domestic Nonpro: Limited Partnersh	.S.) s Corporation (§ 1926) fit Corporation (§ 5926)	
Name Scott C. Mahon	ey, Esq.		Document will be name and address the left.	
1735 Market St	reet, Suite 60	0	<b>=</b>	
City Philadelphia	State PA	Zip Code 19103	Commonwealt ARTICLES OF MERG	h of Pennsylvania ER-BUSINESS 5 Page(s)
\$150 plus \$40 add Party in additional	litional for each	h	T0812	2947070
I The name of the				
Willes Unlimite  2. Check and comp  The surviving of the (a) address of the (b) address of the (c)	olete one of the factorization limits of its current reg	ed partnership is a dome	stic business/nonprofit corpora	ation/limited partnership an
2. Check and comp The surviving of the (a) address of provider and the conform to the r (a) Number and	olete one of the factor or the factor or the factor of its current reg of country of venu eccords of the De I Street	ollowing: ed partnership is a dome gistered office in this Cor se is (the Department is b spartment): City	stic business/nonprofit corpora amonwealth or (b) name of its acreby authorized to correct the	: following information to County
2. Check and comp The surviving of the (a) address of provider and the conform to the r (a) Number and Viva Vino Impo (b) Name of Co	olete one of the factorporation/limits of its current reg e county of venu eccords of the De I Street ort Corporatio	ollowing: ed partnership is a dome pistered office in this Con ic is (the Department is be- spartment):	stic business/nonprofit corpora amonwealth or (b) name of its acreby authorized to correct the	following information to  County
Check and composite (a) address a provider and the conform to the r (a) Number and Viva Vino Imposite (b) Name of Coc/o  The surviving a partnership incooffice in this Co	olete one of the ficorporation/limit of its current reg e county of venu ecords of the Del Street of Corporation/limit corporation/limits reporated/formed memonwealth or ereby authorized	ollowing: ed partnership is a dome elistered office in this Coc se is (the Department is be- epartment): City on 1021 1/2 Saville tered Office Provider ed partnership is a qualif d under the laws of (b) name of its commen	stic business/nonprofit corpora namonwealth or (b) name of its nereby authorized to correct the State Zip Avenue Eddystone P/	County 19022 Delaware County County County County
2. Check and composed the (a) address of the (a) address of provider and the conform to the result of the conformation of	cd, Inc.  colete one of the ficorporation/limit of its current reg e county of venu eccords of the De I Street out Corporatio commercial Regist corporation/limit corporated/formed mumonwealth or eccby authorized	iollowing: cel partnership is a dome gistered office in this Cor ne is (the Department is be- spartment): City on 1021 1/2 Saville tered Office Provider  ed partnership is a qualif if under the laws of (b) name of its commen id to correct the following	stic business/nonprofit corpora nanonwealth or (b) name of its nereby authorized to correct the State Zip Avenue Eddystone P/ ied foreign business/nonprofit and the (a) addre cial registered office provider a g information to conform to the	County A 19022 Delaware County County Corporation /limited corporation /limited cost of its current registered and the county of venue is ( crecords of the Department

MAY -7 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0069

# DSCB:15-1926/5926/8547-2

<ol> <li>The name and the address of the register provider and the county of venue of eac qualified foreign business/nonprofit confollows:</li> </ol>	ch other domestic business/ poration/limited partnership	nonprofit corp p which is a pa	oration/limited ity to the plan	of merger are as
Name Registered Office Add	ress Commercial Re	gistered Office	Provider	County
Viva Vino Import Corporation 102	21 1/2 Saville Avenue	Eddystone	PA 19022	Delaware
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, on				A S Stade
The plan of merger shall be effective	upon filing these Articles/	Certificate of N	Acreer in the D	epartment of State.
The plan of merger shall be effective	on: March 31, 2008 Date	at 12:01am Hou		
5. The manner in which the plan of merge	r was adopted by each dor	nestic corporat	ion/limited par	tnership is as follows:
Name		ner of Adoptio	n	
Wines Unlimited. Inc. Plan of Merger Adopted by Di	rectors and Sharehold	err nureusant	to 15 PA C	S 1924(a)
Titul of Moreous of Di	100019 and one one	VID POLICE		
Strike out this paragraph if no foreign     The plan was authorized, adopted or a corporation/limited partnership (or each the plan in accordance with the laws of the plan in accordance with the laws o	pproved, as the case may be not the foreign business/n	e, by the forcia comprofit cospo	n business/nor rations/limited	profit
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, or				
The plan of merger is set forth in ful				
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 854 if any, of the plan of merger that ame Incorporation/Certificate of Limited subsequent to the effective date of the	end or constitute the operat Partnership of the surviving e plan are set forth in full i	ive provisions g corporation/ n Exhibit A at	of the Articles imited partner ached bereto a	of ship as in effect nd made a party hereof.
The full text of the plan of merger is partnership, the address of which is.	on file at the principal plac	20 OI DURIDOSS (	M (The 2011A1A11A	
1021 1/2 Saville Avenue	Eddystone	PA	19022	Delaware
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0070 DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation/limited partnership has caused these
Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
24th day of March
2008
Wines Unlimited, Inc
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
Solar Para.
Signature
President
Title
Viva Vino Import Corporation
Name of Copporation/Limited Partnership
Sul- Pri
Signature
President
Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0071